
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1456
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
DOUBLE DECKER COACHES
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether double decker air-conditioned rail coaches are being built in the rail coach factory, Kapurthala in Punjab;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to introduce double decker airconditioned coaches in its fleet;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these coaches are likely to be introduced in the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. During the current year, 8 air-conditioned double decker coaches have been built by Rail Coach factory,
Kapurthala.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d) & (e): One train consisting of air-conditioned double decker coaches is likely to be introduced during the current financial year.
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